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 Entering Students Only
[Weighted]

Engaged Learning (ENGAGLRN)

2019 Cohort

Item Variable Responses Count Percent

Item 19: During the first three weeks of your first semester/quarter at this college, about how often did you do the following?

19a. Ask questions in class or contribute to class
discussions [ENGAGLRN]

ASKQUES Never 9,476 9.9

Once 24,391 25.5

Two or three times 41,930 43.9

Four or more times 19,799 20.7

Total 95,596 100.0

19b. Prepare at least two drafts of a paper or
assignment before turning it in [ENGAGLRN]

PREPDRFT Never 28,450 30.0

Once 34,171 36.1

Two or three times 25,933 27.4

Four or more times 6,200 6.5

Total 94,754 100.0

19e. Participate in supplemental instruction
(extra class sessions with an instructor, tutor, or
experienced student) [ENGAGLRN]

SUPINSTR Never 63,702 66.8

Once 16,360 17.1

Two or three times 10,758 11.3

Four or more times 4,607 4.8

Total 95,427 100.0

19g. Work with other students on a project or
assignment during class [ENGAGLRN]

PINCLASS Never 19,733 20.7

Once 24,978 26.2

Two or three times 35,605 37.3

Four or more times 15,022 15.8

Total 95,337 100.0

19h. Work with classmates outside of class on
class projects or assignments [ENGAGLRN]

PREPOUTC Never 59,541 62.8

Once 18,018 19.0

Two or three times 12,469 13.1

Four or more times 4,811 5.1

Total 94,838 100.0

19i. Participate in a required study group outside
of class [ENGAGLRN]

GRPSTUDY Never 77,475 81.2

Once 9,491 10.0

Two or three times 5,792 6.1

Four or more times 2,612 2.7

Total 95,369 100.0

19j. Participate in a student-initiated (not
required) study group outside of class
[ENGAGLRN]

NRGSTUDY Never 76,326 80.5

Once 10,146 10.7

Two or three times 5,679 6.0

Four or more times 2,704 2.9

Total 94,855 100.0
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Item 19: During the first three weeks of your first semester/quarter at this college, about how often did you do the following?

19k. Use an electronic tool (e-mail, text
messaging, Facebook, MySpace, class Web site,
etc.) to communicate with another student about
coursework [ENGAGLRN]

USEINTMG Never 34,612 36.2

Once 21,246 22.3

Two or three times 21,936 23.0

Four or more times 17,689 18.5

Total 95,482 100.0

19l. Use an electronic tool (e-mail, text
messaging, Facebook, MySpace, class Web site,
etc.) to communicate with an instructor about
coursework [ENGAGLRN]

MAILFAC Never 29,503 31.1

Once 26,368 27.8

Two or three times 25,730 27.1

Four or more times 13,242 14.0

Total 94,843 100.0

19m. Discuss an assignment or grade with an
instructor [ENGAGLRN]

FACASSN Never 33,068 34.7

Once 32,416 34.0

Two or three times 23,024 24.2

Four or more times 6,808 7.1

Total 95,316 100.0

19n. Ask for help from an instructor regarding
questions or problems related to a class
[ENGAGLRN]

CLASSREL Never 22,422 23.6

Once 30,008 31.5

Two or three times 31,039 32.6

Four or more times 11,721 12.3

Total 95,189 100.0

19o. Receive prompt written or oral feedback
from instructors on your performance
[ENGAGLRN]

FEEDBACK Never 23,858 25.1

Once 27,399 28.8

Two or three times 30,687 32.3

Four or more times 13,171 13.8

Total 95,116 100.0

19q. Discuss ideas from your readings or
classes with instructors outside of class
[ENGAGLRN]

FACIDOC Never 61,227 64.3

Once 18,243 19.2

Two or three times 11,024 11.6

Four or more times 4,707 4.9

Total 95,201 100.0

Item 20.2: Think about your experiences from the time of your decision to attend this college through the end of the first three weeks
of your first semester/quarter. How often did you use the following services?

20.2d. Face-to-face tutoring [ENGAGLRN] FFTUSE Never 74,259 81.3

Once 9,065 9.9

Two or three times 4,933 5.4

Four or more times 3,051 3.3

Total 91,308 100.0
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Item 20.2: Think about your experiences from the time of your decision to attend this college through the end of the first three weeks
of your first semester/quarter. How often did you use the following services?

20.2f. Writing, math, or other skill lab
[ENGAGLRN]

SKLABUSE Never 63,315 69.9

Once 11,070 12.2

Two or three times 8,212 9.1

Four or more times 7,975 8.8

Total 90,572 100.0

20.2h. Computer lab [ENGAGLRN] COMLBUSE Never 48,502 53.2

Once 15,678 17.2

Two or three times 13,882 15.2

Four or more times 13,086 14.4

Total 91,147 100.0


